Salt Lake County

A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL EXPRESSING GRATITUDE TO MARGO PROVOST AND ED MARSHALL

WHEREAS, Margo Provost and Ed Marshall are incredible citizens of Salt Lake County who serve many County residents at the Log Haven Restaurant; and

WHEREAS, on Saturday, February 6, 2021, an avalanche hit the Wilson Glades area of Millcreek Canyon. In the avalanche, eight skiers were swept up in two groups. Due to limited communication, Search and Rescue did not have much time to evaluate the situation, yet they knew they needed a place to land helicopters and stage for a rescue operation; and

WHEREAS, when Sergeant Ed Twohill called Ed Marshall and asked if Search and Rescue could use the parking lot of Log Haven as a landing zone and the immediate answer was, "yes;" and

WHEREAS, Margo and Ed offered food and shelter to search and rescue and law enforcement in the Canyon as the rescue continued late into the evening and the next morning. This selfless sacrifice allowed effort and energy to be used in the Canyon rescue operation and not in logistics; and

WHEREAS, Log Haven Restaurant is a great partner in the Millcreek Canyon community;

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be resolved that the Salt Lake County Council and Mayor on behalf of the citizens of Salt Lake County recognize with gratitude and appreciation the community spirit shown by Ed and Margo Marshall.

Commemorative Resolution

Steve DeBry, Chair District 5	Mayor Jenny Wilson
<u> </u>	D: 1 10 1
Laurie Stringham	Richard Snelgrove
At-Large A	At-Large B

Jim Bradley At-Large C	Arlyn Bradshaw District 1
David Alvord District 2	Aimee Winder Newton District 3
Ann Granato District 4	Dea Theodore District 6